
Dorothy Brandon Extension Specialist Alabama A & M University dpb0010@aces.edu

Adrienne Duke Assistant Professor and Extension Specialist Auburn University amd0046@auburn.edu

Ellen Abell Associate Professor & Extension Specialist Auburn University abellel@auburn.edu

Francesca Adler-Baeder Associate Professor and Extension Specialist Auburn University adlerfr@auburn.edu

Jatunn  Gibson Gerontology Specialist Auburn University jtg0006@aces.edu

LaVona Traywick Associate Professor – Gerontology University of Arkansas ltraywick@uaex.edu

Ann Mastergeorge

Associate Professor, Early Childhood Extension 

Specialist University of Arizona amastergeorge@email.arizona.edu

Patricia Merk Regional Specialist & Area Agent University of Arizona pmerk@cals.arizona.edu

Lenna Ontai Family and Early Childhood Specialist University of California lontai@ucdavis.edu

Pat Tanner Nelson

Extension Family & Human Development 

Specialist University of Delaware ptnelson@udel.edu

Auanita Corley FCS Extension Educator Delaware State University acorley@desu.edu

Heidi Liss  Radunovich

Associate Professor & Human Development 

Specialist University of Florida hliss@ufl.edu

Larry Forthun

Associate Professor & Human Development 

Specialist University of Florida lforthun@ufl.edu

Suzanna  Smith Associate Professor University of Florida sdsmith@ufl.edu

Victor Harris

Family & Youth Development Assistant Professor 

and Extension Specialist University of Florida victorharris@ufl.edu

Kena M. Torbert Family Life Specialist Fort Valley State University torbertk@fvsu.edu

Diane W. Bales Human Development Specialist University of Georgia dbales@uga.edu

Don Bower

Human Development Specialist & Professor 

Emeritus University of Georgia dbower@uga.edu
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Ted Futris Family Life Specialist and Associate Professor University of Georgia tfutris@uga.edu

Barbara DeBaryshe Specialist University of Hawaii debarysh@hawaii.edu

Loriena Yancura Assistant Professor, Department of FCS University of Hawaii at Manoa loriena@hawaii.edu

Sylvia Yuen Human and Family Policy Specialist University of Hawaii at Manoa syuen@hawaii.edu

Anthony Santiago Family Life Extension State Specialist Iowa State ads@iastate.edu

Kimberly Greder

Associate Professor & Family Life Extension State 

Specialist Iowa State kgreder@iastate.edu

Lesia Oesterreich Family Life Extension State Specialist Iowa State loesterr@iastate.edu

Harriet Shaklee Extension Family Development Specialist University of Idaho hshaklee@uidaho.edu

Aaron T. Ebata

Associate Professor and Extension Specialist, 

Family Life

University of Illinois at Urbana-

Champaign ebata@illinois.edu

Angela Wiley

Assistant Professor of Applied Family Studies & 

Extension Specialist

University of Illinois at Urbana-

Champaign awiley@uiuc.edu

Barbara A. Beaulieu Human Development Extension Specialist Purdue University Barbb@purdue.edu

Dreama (Dee) Love Human Development Extension Specialist Purdue University loved@purdue.edu

Bradford B. Wiles

Assistant Professor and Extension Specialist, Early 

Childhood Development Kansas State bwiles@ksu.edu 

Charlotte Shoup Olsen Professor and State Specialist in Family Systems Kansas State colsen@ksu.edu

Joanne Bankston

Assoc. Prof., State Specialist for Family Economics 

and Management, Coordinator, FCS Division Kentucky State University joanne.bankston@kysu.edu

IOWA

IDAHO

ILLINOIS

INDIANA

KANSAS

KENTUCKY 

HAWAII
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ALABAMAAmy Hosier State Specialist in Family Life Education University of Kentucky amy.hosier@uky.edu

Becky White

Professor and Extension Specialist (Family and 

Child Development) Louisiana State University bwhite@agcenter.lsu.edu

Diane Sasser

Professor/Specialist, Family and Child 

Development

Louisiana State University 

Agricultural Center dsasser@agctr.lsu.edu

Kasundra D. Cyrus Associate Specialist

Southern University A&M 

College kasundra_cyrus@suagcenter.com

Shirley A.  Mietlicki-Floyd Extension Assistant Professor, University of Massachusetts mietlicki@umext.umass.edu

Stephanie Grutzmacher Research Associate University of Maryland grutz@umd.edu

Virginie Zoumenou

Associate  Professor / Extension Nutrition 

Specialist

University of Maryland – Eastern 

Shore vmzoumenou@umes.edu

Leslie A. Forstadt Child and Family Development Specialist University of Maine leslie.forstadt@maine.edu

Dawn Contreras

Human Development Program Leader and 

Assistant Director

Michigan State University 

Extension contrer7@msu.edu

Jodi Dworkin Associate Professor & Extension Specialist University of Minnesota jdworkin@umn.edu

Yvonne Matthews State Specialist for Human Development Lincoln University matthewy@lincolnu.edu

Jacqueline Benson Assistant Professor and State Extension Specialist

University of Missouri - 

Columbia bensonjj@missouri.edu

Tashel Bordere Assistant Professor and State Extension Specialist

University of Missouri - 

Columbia borderet@missouri.edu 

David Schramm

Associate Professor & State Cooperative 

Extension Specialist

University of Missouri - 

Columbia

schrammdg@missouri.edu
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ALABAMAKatrina Akande Assistant Extension Professor - Family Life Mississippi State University kakande@humansci.msstate.edu 

Alisha Hardman Assistant Extension Professor - Family Life  Mississippi State University a.hardman@msstate.edu

Louise Davis Child and Family Development Specialist Mississippi State University louised@ext.msstate.edu

Sandy Bailey Human Development and Family Specialist Montana State University baileys@montana.edu

Andrew Behnke

Associate Professor & Human Development 

Specialist North Carolina State University andrew_behnke@ncsu.edu

Lucille B. Bearon

Associate Professor & Adult Development/Aging 

Specialist North Carolina State University luci_bearon@ncsu.edu

Nichole L. Huff

Assistant Professor & Human Development 

Specialist North Carolina State University nichole_huff@ncsu.edu

Kim Allen

Assistant Professor & Human Development 

Specialist kimberly_allen@ncsu.edu

Sean Brotherson

Associate Professor & Extension Family Science 

Specialist North Dakota State University sean.brotherson@ndsu.edu

Maria de Guzman Adolescent Specialist University of Nebraska mguzman2@unlnotes.unl.edu

Rebecca Swartz

Assistant Professor/Early Childhood Education 

Extension Specialist University of Nebraska rswartz2@unl.edu

Tonia Durden

Assistant Professor, Extension Early Childhood 

Education Specialist University of Nebraska tdurden2@unl.edu

Malcolm L. Smith Family Life & Family Policy Specialist University of New Hampshire msmith@ceunh.unh.edu

Malcolm Smith Extension Professor Department of Education University of New Hampshire Malcolm.smith@unh.edu

Diana DelCampo Child Development & Family Life Specialist New Mexico State University ddelcamp@nmsu.edu

NEW HAMPSHIRE

NEW MEXICO

MONTANA

NORTH CAROLINA

NORTH DAKOTA

NEBRASKA

NEVADA
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ALABAMADan Weigel State Human Development Specialist University of Nevada - Reno weigeld@unce.unr.edu

Sally S. Martin Professor & State Extension Specialist University of Nevada - Reno smartin@unr.edu

William Evans Professor and Youth Development State Specialist University of Nevada - Reno wevans@unr.edu

Brian Leidy Senior Extension Associate Cornell University bl15@cornell.edu

Marney Thomas Senior Extension Associate Cornell University mgt2@cornell.edu

James Bates Field Specialist, Family Wellness The Ohio State University bates.402@osu.edu

Anastasia R. Snyder Associate Professor & Extension Specialist The Ohio State University snyder.893@osu.edu

Jan H. Johnston Assistant Professor & Gerontology State Specialist Oklahoma State University jan.johnston@okstate.edu

Matt Brosi Associate Professor & Extension Specialist Oklahoma State University Matt.brosi@okstate.edu

Ron Cox

Associate Professor & Family Science State 

Specialist Oklahoma State University r.cox@okstate.edu

Lena Etuk Extension Demographer & Faculty Oregon State University lena.etuk@oregonstate.edu

Sally Bowman Family Development Specialist & Professor Oregon State University bowmans@oregonstate.edu

Claudia Mincemoyer

Professor & Extension Child and Youth 

Development Specialist Pennsylvania State University cxm324@psu.edu

Daniel F. Perkins

Professor Human Development and Family 

Studies Pennsylvania State University dfp102@psu.edu

Matthew Kaplan

Professor & Intergenerational Program & Aging 

Specialist Pennsylvania State University msk15@psu.edu

Marilyn  Martin

URI Cooperative Extension Specialist, Children, 

Youth, and Families University of Rhode Island mmartin@uri.edu
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PENNSYLVANIA 
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Renee Oscarson

Associate Professor; SDSU Extension Specialist - 

Gerontology South Dakota State University renee.oscarson@sdstate.edu

Leslie Speller-Henderson Extension Assistant Professor Tennessee State University lspeller@tnstate.edu

Matthew J.  Devereaux Professor/Child Development Specialist University of Tennessee mdevereaux@utk.edu

Heather Wallace Assistant Professor/Extension Specialist University of Tennessee DrWallaceEXT@utk.edu

Danielle Hairston-Green Program Specialist Prairie View A&M University Danielle.Green@ag.tamu.edu

Andrew B.  Crocker

Extension Program Specialist II - Gerontology & 

Health Texas A&M University abcrocker@ag.tamu.edu

Rick L. Peterson

Associate Professor and Extension Parenting 

Specialist Texas A&M University rlpeterson@ag.tamu.edu

Stephen D.  Green

Associate Professor & Extension Child 

Development Specialist Texas A&M University sdgreen@ag.tamu.edu

Brian  Higginbotham Associate Vice President of Extension   Utah State University Brian.H@usu.edu

Linda Skogrand Professor, Extension Specialist Utah State University linda.skogrand@usu.edu

Novella J. Ruffin Child, Family and Human Development Specialist Virginia State University nruffin@vsu.edu

Crystal M. Tyler-Mackey Community Viability Extension Specialist Virginia Tech cmtyler@vt.edu

Karen DeBord Family and Human Development Specialist Virginia Tech kdebord@vt.edu

Ellen Rowe Family & Youth Development Specialist University of Vermont ellen.rowe@uvm.edu

Joan Vance Foster and Kincare Specialist University of Vermont Joan.Vance@uvm.edu

Louise Parker

Professor and Extension Family Development 

Specialist Washington State University parker@wsu.edu

Jane Lanigan

Associate Professor Human Development & 

Extension Specialist

Washington State University 

Vancouver jlanigan@vancouver.wsu.edu

VERMONT

WASHINGTON

TENNESSEE

TEXAS

UTAH

VIRGINIA
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ALABAMAMary Katherine  Deen Program Specialist for Aging Washington State University mdeen@wsu.edu

Clifton E. Barber Family Policy Specialist & Professor University of Wisconsin-Madison cbarber2@wisc.edu

Stephen Small Evaluation Specialist University of Wisconsin-Madison sasmall@wisc.edu

Linda J. Roberts

Extension Specialist Family & Human 

Development University of Wisconsin-Madison ljroberts@wisc.edu

Allison H.  Nichols Professor & Extension Specialist West Virginia University ahnichols@mail.wvu.edu

Jane Riffe

Professor of Human Development & Family 

Studies & Visiting Extension Specialist West Virginia University jane.riffe@mail.wvu.edu

Randolph R. Weigel Extension Specialist and Professor Emeritus University of Wyoming weig@uwyo.edu

WISCONSIN

WEST VIRGINIA

WYOMING


